Race Date
October 02, 2021

2021 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Grade

Bib No Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 35

1734
1702
1705
1709
1710
1728
1724

Catherine White
Ciara Bonner
Grace Carpenter
Alyssa Dunlap
Bree Gentry

Ali Sierazy
Bailey Ranta

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 49

2036
2043
2011
2028
2017
2044
2020

Kaylie Politza
Cheyanne Stock
Brooke Byvoets
Lilly Maldia
Elizabeth Ehrhardt
Grace Thomas
Noelle Gapinski

No o~ wDN PR

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 82

Brenna Sobecki
Lila Gillisse

Ella Dubbs
Faith Spain

Ella Minich

Lilly Burke
Rylee Stephany

1918
1913
1911
1919
1916
1909
1921

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 84

1862
1834
1838
1857
1850
1843
1854

Nikki Vollrath
Sydney Churilla
Carly Davis
Mackenzie Smith
Isabelle Martisek
Taylor Kosiek
Addison Roth

~No ok wWDN R

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 19:51.3
4 4 19:27.4 19:27.4 0:00.0
6 10 19:51.5 39:19.0 0:24.1
7 17 19:52.5 59:11.5 0:25.0
8 25 20:00.2  1:19:11.7 0:32.7
10 35 20:05.1  1:39:16.9 0:37.7
(26) (61) 21:09.6  2:00:26.6 1:42.2
(31) (92) 21:25.4  2:21:52.0 1:57.9
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 19:58.0
2 2 19:05.1 19:05.1 0:00.0
5 7 19:43.1 38:48.2 0:37.9
11 18 20:13.9 59:02.1 1:08.7
14 32 20:19.4  1:19:21.6 1:14.3
17 49 20:28.4  1:39:50.1 1:23.3
(23) (72) 21:00.3  2:00:50.5 1:55.2
(27) (99) 21:11.2  2:22:01.7 2:06.0
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:17.2
1 1 18:45.5 18:45.5 0:00.0
3 4 19:19.6 38:05.1 0:34.1
20 24 20:32.6 58:37.7 1:47.0
25 49 21:09.1  1:19:46.9 2:23.6
33 82 21:39.1 1:41:26.1 2:53.6
(38) (120) 22:12.1  2:03:38.2 3:26.6
(39) (159) 22:18.3  2:25:56.6 3:32.8
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:32.0
12 12 20:16.3 20:16.3 0:00.0
13 25 20:18.9 40:35.3 0:02.6
16 41 20:25.4 1:01:00.7 0:09.1
19 60 20:32.1  1:21:32.9 0:15.8
24 84 21:07.3  1:42:40.2 0:50.9
(30) (114) 21:17.4  2:03:57.6 1:01.0
(36) (150) 21:53.9 2:25:51.5 1:37.5
1 10/02/2021 11:44:20



Race Date
October 02, 2021

2021 DAC Conference Championship

Final Team Results

Bib No Name Grade

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 113

1772 Caitlyn Deriwinski
1787 Destiny Lopez
1769 Nadia Brumbaugh
1794 Jordan Siminski
1788 Reilly Lustina
1782 Lilia Hacker

1774 Bri Eaton

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 130

1972 Briana Krapf

1979 Amanda Purnick
1975 Soraya Loubriel
1983 Hannah Walsh
1981 Alannah Sweeney
1969 Allayna Gue

1974 Lisa Lopez

No o~ wDN PR

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Average Time: 20:53.7

20:01.2 20:01.2 0:00.0
20:29.3 40:30.6 0:28.0
20:59.3  1:01:29.9 0:58.0
21:14.3  1:22:44.3 1:13.1
21:44.1  1:44:28.5 1:42.8
22:02.6 2:06:31.1 2:01.4
22:24.6  2:28:55.8 2:23.3

Average Time: 21:06.1

Girls

Girl's Varsity

Overall Cumulative

Place Place

Finish Position- 5

9 9

18 27

22 49

29 78

35 113

(37) (150)

(40) (190)

Finish Position- 6

15 15 20:20.4 20:20.4 0:00.0
21 36 20:50.1 41:10.6 0:29.7
28 64 21:12.1  1:02:22.7 0:51.6
32 96 21:255  1:23:48.3 1:05.1
34 130 21:42.5 1:45:30.8 1:22.1
(41) (171) 22:34.3  2:08:05.2 2:13.9
(42) (213) 23:07.8  2:31:13.1 2:47.4

10/02/2021 11:44:20



